Branch activity

**HUBLI** Dharwad branch

President Dr.Vijay Kamat, Secretary Dr.S.Y.Mulkipatil and Treasurer Dr.N.Sandhya

Monthly meeting was held on 24th January 2020. In this meeting present team unanimously nominated to continue for one more year 2020-2021.

1st Monthly CME was held on Friday, 24th January, 2020 at President Hotel, Near Unkal Lake, Hubballi Video Session was conducted on SSI in colorectal Surgeries and Dr.S.S.Soppimath was a Guest Speaker he gave a talk on Difficult Cholecystectomy. He was felicitated on this occasion.

2nd Monthly CME: Monthly CME was held at Denissons Hotel on 7th Feb. 2020 Dr. C. Palanivelu Gem Hospital, Coimbatore spoke on Experience of Lap Journey Dr. K. V. Ashok Kumar Prof. Emeritus, Institute Of Gastro Enterology Sciences & Organ Transplantation (I.G.O.T.) Victoria Hospital Complex, Bangalore spoke on NSGE - Update. Guest Speakers and senior member Dr.Mallikarjun Desai were felicitated. Highest number of members attended (131) and appreciated the talk.

ASI Hubli Dharwad felicitated the newly elected member of Karnataka Medical Council from Belgavi Division Dr.V.R.Sorgavi, Dr.Sudhir Jambagi and Dr.Pavan Patil on 8th February at IMA House. Secretary Dr.S.Y.Mulkipatill, Dr.B.R.Patil, Dr.K.G.Byakodi and IMA Hubli President Dr.Kranthi Kiran, office bearers and members were present.

ASI Hubli Dharwad best big branch award at KSC-ASICON -2020 at Bangalore on 14th Feb. 2020. President Dr.Vijay Kamat and Secretary Dr.S.Y.Mulkipatil received the award by National President Dr.P.Raghuram. Dr.S.S.Soppimath, Dr.Gurushantappa Yalgachin, Dr.Ishwar Hosmani, Dr.N.I.Hebsur, Dr.K.G.Byakodi, Dr.C.K.Patil and others were present.

Dr.S.S.Soppimath took the Charge as Chairman KSC ASI State Chapter at KSC – ASICON Conference at Babgalore

Dr. Ishwar Hosmani delivered Professor AJ Narendran Oration, Dr.S.S.Soppimath delivered a talk on ASI Social Security Scheme and Dr.Gurushantappa Yalgachin gave a talk at KSC ASICON 2020 conference held at Bangalore on 16th Feb. 2020

Dr. N.I.Hebsur, Dr.K.G.Byakodi and Dr.Niranjan Kumar were chairing the scientific at KSC ASICON 2020 conference held at Bangalore 2020

ASI Hubli Dharwad Branch has volunteered to hold 2022 conference at SDM Medical College, Dharwad